FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

NEIL LESLIE JAMES BEAMISH

Date of death: | 18/02/2018

Last known residential address of deceased: Synovum Care, Wynyard, TAS 7325

*Address in Will: 23 Old Bass Highway, Wynyard, TAS 7325

*Date of Will: 5 May 2004

*Executors named in Will: GRAHAM LESLIE BEAMISH

CATHERINE ANNE LILLICO (in the Will called

Catherine Ann Lillico)

Full name of applicant 1: GRAHAM LESLIE BEAMISH

Address of applicant 1: 10 Newhaven Drive, Somerset, TAS 7322

Relationship of applicant I to deceased: Child

Full name of applicant 2: CATHERINE ANNE LILLICO (in the Will called

Catherine Ann Lillico)

Address of applicant 2: 1032 Pine Road, Riana, TAS 7316

Relationship of applicant 2 to deceased: Child

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant: Greg Smith & Co.

Estate of: Neil Leslie James Beamish DX: DX 70477 Wynyard Applicant/Firm name: Greg Smith & Co. Tel: (03) 6442 2371

Address: 124 Goldie Street Email: office@gregsmithlaw.com.au

Wynyard TAS 7325 Practitioner: GS Smith

Λ	44	4000	for		
А	aa	ress	tor	servi	ce:

124 Goldie Street, Wynyard Tas 7325

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 05/05/2004;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.